

C Case No 30 of 2020
CNR-WBBB01-001466-2020
JO-WB00702

Order No 27

Dated-09.01.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and supplies of copies.

All(03) accused persons namely, Durga Das, Ramesh Das and Rama Das on Court bail are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 06.05.2024 for appearance and supplies as last chance id necessary order will be passed.

Suteties are directed to produce the accused persons positively on the next date fixed id necessary order will be passed against them as well as the accused persons.

Inform the sureties.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.